Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 3
Certificate No:
TAE000000C
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Data transmission cables and systems
with type designation(s)
AICI F6 (NEK 606)
Issued to
Sohome AS
Søreidgrend, Norway
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Fiber optic cable.
Products approved by this certificate are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Issued at Høvik  on 2022-01-05
This Certificate is valid until 2026-06-28.
DNV local station: Bergen
Approval Engineer: Ivar Bull
for DNV
Trond Sjåvåg
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
nnection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-019769-3
Certificate No: TAE000000C
Revision No: 2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2021-03 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Optical cables designed according to NEK TS 606 Ed5 : 2016
Type AICI F6 / F 104 *
Optical  fibres
Fibre type
9/125 50/125-OM2 50/125-OM3 50/125-OM4 62.5/125-OM1
Fiber data sheet C03 C34 C31 C32 C02
IEC60793-2-10, 20, 50 cat. B.1.3 A1a.1 A1a.2 A1a.3 A1b
IEC11801 classification OS2 OM2 OM3 OM4 OM1
ANSI/TIA/EIA classification CAAB AAAB AAAC AAAD AAAA
ITU-T type G652.D G651.1 G651.1 G651.1 -
Core diameter See mode field
diameter
50 2 m 50 2 m 50 2 m 62.5 2.5 m
Mode field diameter 1310 nm   9.0
0.4 m
1550 nm 10.1
0.5 m
Cladding diameter 125 0.7 m 125 1.0 m 125 1.0 m 125 1.0 m 125 1.0 m
Primary coating diameter
(nominal)
242  7 m 242  5 m 242  5 m 242  5 m 242  7 m
Attenuation
(Maximum values)
            850 nm
          1300 nm
          1310 nm
          1550 nm
0.39  dB/km
0.25  dB/km
2.7 dB/km
0.8 dB/km
3.0 dB/km
1.0 dB/km
3.0 dB/km
1.0 dB/km
3.2 dB/km
1.0 dB/km
Bandwidth(OFL)
            850 nm
          1300 nm
>500 MHz km
>500 MHz km
>1500 MHz km